A STATISTICAL AND STATISTICAL

राष्ट्रीय फ़ैशन प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान, रायबरेली केंद्र National Institute Of Fashion Technology, Raebareli Centre शैक्षणिक विभाग / Academic Affairs

निफ़्ट परिसर,दूरभाष नगर, रायबरेली, यू०पी०- 229010 NIFT Campus Doorbhash Nagar, Raebareli(UP) - 229010

File: 9315(1)/AA/NIFT-RB/St. Fee Structure/2024

Date: 12.07.2024

शुल्क परिपत्र / FEE CIRCULAR

विषय:- शैक्षणिक शुल्क वर्ष 2024-25 (सत्र जुलाई-दिसम्बर 2024 तथा जनवरी-जून 2025) हेतु ।

Sub:- Academic Fee for the Year 2024-25 (Session July-December 2024 and January-June 2025).

- 1. सेमेस्टर-7 तथा सेमेस्टर-8 (जुलाई-दिसम्बर, 2024 तथा जनवरी- जून, 2025 सत्र) के छात्रों के लिए शुल्क का विवरण क्रमशः नीचे दिया गया है / The details of the fee applicable to the students of Semester-7 and Semester-8 for the Sessions July-December 2024 and January-June 2025 respectively are mentioned below:
 - अ. भारतीय छात्रों के लिए शुल्क : शैक्षणिक वर्ष 2024-25 (सेमेस्टर 7 एवं 8)/Fee for Non-NRI students: Academic year 2024-25 (Semester 7 & 8).

S. No.	Particulars	July- December, 2024 (Semester 7)	January- June, 2025 (Semester 8)	NLEA July- December, 2024 (Semester 7)	NLEA January- June, 2025 (Semester 8)
1.	Tuition Fees (Non-refundable)	Rs. 1,72,850/-	Rs. 1,72,850/-	Rs. 1,50,000/-	Rs. 1,50,000/-
2.	Library Fees (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 11,400/-		Rs. 10,000/-	-
3.	Mediclaim & Student Development Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 5,700/-		Rs. 4,900/-	-
4.	Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 5,700/-	-	Rs. 4,900/-	-
5	Alumni Association Membership Fee (One Time) (Non Refundable)	Rs. 5,300/-		Rs. 5,600/-	-
	Total	Rs. 2,00,950/-	Rs. 1,72,850/-	Rs. 1,75,400/-	Rs. 1,50,000/-

ब. अनिवासी भारतीय छात्रों निफ़्ट दमन, पटना, काँगड़ा, भोपाल, कन्नूर, शिल्लोंग, जोधपुर, भुवनेश्वर, पंचकुला, रायबरेली तथा श्रीनगर के लिए शुल्क (प्रति वर्ष- दोनों सेमेस्टर हेतु) / Fee for NRI students at NIFT Daman, Patna, Kangra, Bhopal, Kannur, Shillong, Jodhpur, Bhubaneswar, Panchkula, Raebareli and Srinagar (per year-consisting of two semesters)

S.No.	Particulars	Academic Year 2024-25
1.	Tuition Fees (Non –refundable)	Rs. 7,66,500/-
2.	Library Fees (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 44,400/-
3.	Mediclaim & Student Development Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 28,400/-
4.	Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 5,700/-
5.	Alumni Association Membership Fee (One Time) (Non Refundable)	Rs. 5,300/-
	Total	Rs. 8,50,300/-



2. सेमेस्टर-5 तथा सेमेस्टर-6 (जुलाई-दिसम्बर, 2024 तथा जनवरी- जून, 2025 सत्र) के छात्रों के लिए शुल्क का विवरण क्रमशः नीचे दिया गया है / The details of the fee applicable to the students of Semester-5 and Semester-6 for the Sessions July-December 2024 and January-June 2025 respectively are mentioned below:

अ. भारतीय छात्रों के लिए शुल्क : शैक्षणिक वर्ष 2024-25 (सेमेस्टर 5 एवं 6)/Fee for Non-NRI students: Academic year 2024-25 (Semester 5 & 6).

S. No.	Particulars	July- December, 2024 (Semester 5)	January- June, 2025 (Semester 6)	NLEA July- December, 2024 (Semester 5)	NLEA January- June, 2025 (Semester 6)
1.	Tuition Fees (Non-refundable)	Rs. 1,50,000/-	Rs. 1,50,000/-	Rs. 1,50,000/-	Rs. 1,50,000/-
2.	Library Fees (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 10,000/-	-	Rs. 10,000/-	-
3.	Mediclaim & Student Development Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 4,900/-		Rs. 4,900/-	-
4.	Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 4,900/-		Rs. 4,900/-	-
	Total	Rs. 1,69,800/-	Rs. 1,50,000/-	Rs. 1,69,800/-	Rs. 1,50,000/-

ब. अनिवासी भारतीय छात्रों निफ़्ट दमन, पटना, काँगड़ा, भोपाल, कन्नूर, शिल्लोंग, जोधपुर, भुवनेश्वर, पंचकुला, रायबरेली तथा श्रीनगर के लिए शुल्क (प्रति वर्ष- दोनों सेमेस्टर हेतु) / Fee for NRI students at NIFT Daman, Patna, Kangra, Bhopal, Kannur, Shillong, Jodhpur, Bhubaneswar, Panchkula, Raebareli and Srinagar (per year-consisting of two semesters)

S.No.	Particulars	Academic Year 2024-25
1.	Tuition Fees (Non –refundable)	Rs. 6,35,000/-
2.	Library Fees (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 36,800/-
3.	Mediclaim & Student Development Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 23,500/-
4.	Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 4,900/-
	Total	Rs. 7,00,200/-

3. सेमेस्टर-3 तथा सेमेस्टर-4 (जुलाई-दिसम्बर, 2024 तथा जनवरी- जून, 2025 सत्र) के छात्रों के लिए शुल्क का विवरण क्रमशः नीचे दिया गया है / The details of the fee applicable to the students of Semester-3 and Semester-4 for the Sessions July-December 2024 and January-June 2025 respectively are mentioned below:

<u>अ. भारतीय छात्रों के लिए शुल्क : शैक्षणिक वर्ष 2024-25 (सेमेस्टर 3 एवं 4)/Fee for Non-NRI students: Academic year 2024-25 (Semester 3 & 4).</u>

S. No.	Particulars	July- December, 2024 (Semester 3)	January- June, 2025 (Semester 4)	NLEA January- June, 2025 (Semester 4)
1.	Tuition Fees (Non-refundable)	Rs. 1,50,000/-	Rs. 1,50,000/-	Rs. 1,43,000/-
2.	Library Fees (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 10,000/-		-
3.	Mediclaim & Student Development Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 4,900/-	-	
4.	Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 4,900/-		6.1.00 pt
	Total	Rs. 1,69,800/-	Rs. 1,50,000/-	Rs. 1,43,000/-



ब. अनिवासी भारतीय छात्रों निफ़्ट दमन, पटना, काँगड़ा, भोपाल, कन्नूर, शिल्लोंग, जोधपुर, भुवनेश्वर, पंचकुला, रायबरेली तथा श्रीनगर के लिए शुल्क (प्रति वर्ष- दोनों सेमेस्टर हेतु) / Fee for NRI students at NIFT Daman, Patna, Kangra, Bhopal, Kannur, Shillong, Jodhpur, Bhubaneswar, Panchkula, Raebareli and Srinagar (per year-consisting of two semesters)

S.No.	Particulars	Academic Year 2024-25
1.	Tuition Fees (Non –refundable)	Rs. 6,35,000/-
2.	Library Fees (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 36,800/-
3.	Mediclaim & Student Development Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 23,500/-
4.	Exam Fee (Per year) (Non-refundable)	Rs. 4,900/-
dw.	Total	Rs. 7,00,200/-

4. भारतीय छात्रों के लिए सत्र जनवरी-जून, 2025 (सेमेस्टर-2) शुल्क /Fee for Non-NRI students session January-June, 2025 (Semester-2).

S.No.	Particulars	January- June, 2025 (Semester 2)
1.	Tuition Fees (Non-refundable)	Rs. 1,43,000/-
	Total	Rs. 1,43,000/-

- * छात्रों को नीचे उल्लिखित अनुसूची के अनुसार लागू शुल्क का भुगतान करना होगा। / The students are required to pay the applicable fee as per the schedule mentioned below.
- 1. जुलाई-दिसम्बर 2024 सत्र के लिए शुल्क जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि 18 सितम्बर,2024 है | विलम्ब शुल्क के साथ शुल्क रु० 100/- + 18% जीएसटी यानी Rs. 18/- = कुल रूपए 118/- प्रतिदिन के आर्थिक दंड के साथ फ़ीस 3 अक्टूबर, 2024 तक जमा की जा सकती है | / Last date of depositing the fee for July-December, 2024 is 18th September, 2024. Fee with a late fine of Rs.100/- + 18% GST i.e. Rs. 18/- = Total Rs.118/- per day can be deposited till 03rd October, 2024.
- 2. जनवरी-जून 2025 सत्र के लिए शुल्क जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि 15 फरवरी, 2025 है | विलम्ब शुल्क के साथ शुल्क रु० 100/- + 18% जीएसटी यानी Rs. 18/- = कुल रूपए 118/- प्रतिदिन के आर्थिक दंड के साथ फ़ीस 28 फरवरी, 2025 तक जमा की जा सकती है | / Last date of depositing the fees for the session January to June, 2025 is 15th February, 2025. Fee with a late fine of Rs. 100/- + 18% GST i.e. Rs. 18/- = Total Rs.118/- per day can be deposited till 28th February, 2025.
- 3. पीजी तीसरे सेमेस्टर के छात्रों को एलुमनाई एसोसिएशन मेम्बरशिप शुल्क (एक बार) (नॉन रिफंडेबल) रुपये 5,900/- का भुगतान करना होगा। / PG students of 3rd Semester will be required to pay the Alumni Association Membership Fee (One time) (Non Refundable) of Rs. 5,900/-.
- 4. सेमेस्टर में पुनःपंजीकरण करने वाले तथा लीव ऑफ अबसेंस का उपयोग कर पुनःप्रवेश लेने वाले छात्रों से अनुरोध है सत्र शुरू होने से पहले संबन्धित परिसर से संपर्क करें और सारी औपचारिकताये पूरी कर लें | दोबारा प्रवेश लेने वाले छात्रों को 10,000/- दस हजार रुपये पुनः पंजीकरण शुल्क तथा 18% प्रतिशत जीएसटी कुल योग 11,800/- का भुगतान करना होगा, प्रति अब्सेंटिंग सेमेस्टर वाले छात्रों को गैर-वापसी वार्षिक शुल्क के साथ लाइब्रेरी, छात्र विकास, मेडी क्लैम और परीक्षा शुल्क के लिए उल्लिखित राशि के अतिरिक्त देना होगा | / Students rejoining to repeat the semester and those rejoining after availing Leave of Absence are requested to contact their concerned campus before the commencement of the session to complete the formalities. Repeat students will be required to pay the reregistration fee of Rs. 10,000/- + 18% GST Total Rs. 11,800/- per absenting semester as well as non-refundable annual charges towards Library and Student Development, Medi-claim & Exam Fee over and above mentioned amount.



- 5. निर्धारित तिथि के बाद शुल्क का भुगतान न करने की स्थिति में छात्र का नाम बिना किसी सूचना के संस्थान के रोल से काट दिया जाएगा | / In case of non-payment of fee after the specified date. The name of the student will be struck from the rolls of the institute without any further notice.
- 6. छात्रों को अपने सेमेस्टर शुल्क का भुगतान अपने सीएमएस लॉगिन पर शुल्क भुगतान के विकल्प के माध्यम से करना होगा। जिन छात्रों ने बैंक ऋण/छात्रवृत्ति सुविधा का लाभ उठाया है, वे अपने सीएमएस लॉगिन (ऑफ़लाइन विकल्प पर) में फीस का विवरण अपडेट करेंगे। शुल्क जमा करने के बाद छात्रों को लेनदेन विवरण अनिवार्य रूप से लेखा विभाग को ईमेल anjana.singh@nift.ac.in.पर जमा करना होगा। / Students will be required to pay their semester fee through their CMS login on Fee payment option. The students who has availed Bank Loan/Scholarship facility may update the details in their CMS login (On Offline option). After deposit the fee students have to mandatorily submit the transaction details to Accounts Department in email anjana.singh@nift.ac.in.

(राज मोहन शुक्ल) सहायक लेखाधिकारी

प्रतिलिपि:-

- 1. निदेशक महोदय सूचनार्थ हेतु / Director for kind information please.
- 2. कैम्पस अकादमिक समन्वयक / Campus Academic Coordinator
- 3. लेखा विभाग छात्रों के लिए सी०एम०एस० लॉगइन सुविधा चालू करने हेतु अनुरोध किया जाता है /Accounts Department is requested to enable the payment facility for students CMS Login.
- 4. अकादिमिक मामले और सी०ओ०ई० अनुभाग / Academic Affairs & COE Cell.
- 5. सभी सी॰सी॰ से अनुरोध किया जाता है कि वे अपने विभाग के छात्रों को फीस सर्कुलर प्रेषित करने का कष्ट करें / All CC's are requested to send the Fee Circular of their respective Department Students.
- 6. सहायक हॉस्टल वार्डन (पु॰/ म॰)/ Assistant Hostel Warden (B/G)
- 7. आई०टी० प्रभारी : निफ़्ट, रायबरेली वेबसाइट पर परिपत्र अपलोड करने के लिए / IT In-Charge-for uploading the circular on NIFT Raebareli website.
- 8. सभी नोटिस बोर्ड / All Notice Boards.
- 9. सभी छात्र (ई-मेल द्वारा) / All Students (by e-mail)